505838260 12/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5885194

SUBMISSION TYPE: CO	RRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
pre	rrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE viously recorded on Reel 051309 Frame 0738. Assignor(s) hereby firms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID G COUTURE	12/21/2015
CRAIG W. BUSCEMA	02/10/2016
THOMAS D. GRAHAM	01/06/2016
ROBERT BRADLEY TEANY	02/02/2016
AMER AGANOVIC	01/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTROCK SHARED SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	1000 ABERNATHY ROAD NE
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16717818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)444-3983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-444-3983

Email: DOCKETADMINISTRATOR@WESTROCK.COM

Correspondent Name: WESTROCK COMPANY ATTN: IP LAW GROUP - PA

Address Line 1: 1000 ABERNATHY ROAD NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23003-USCONC1A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. FITZGERALD
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Fitzgerald/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2019

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 051424 FRAME: 0452

505838260

source=23003-USCONC1a_Assignment_17DEC2019-34693505#page1.tif
source=23003-USCONC1a_Assignment_17DEC2019-34693505#page2.tif
source=23003-USCONC1a_Assignment_17DEC2019-34693505#page3.tif
source=23003-USCONC1a_Assignment_17DEC2019-34693505#page4.tif
source=23003-USCONC1a_Assignment_17DEC2019-34693505#page5.tif
source=23003-USCONC1a_Assignment_17DEC2019-34693505#page6.tif
source=23003-USCONC1a_Assignment_Confirmation Receipt 17DEC2019-34743241#page1.tif
source=23003-USCONC1a_Assignment Confirmation Receipt 17DEC2019-34743241#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

WHEREAS, I, David G. Couture, a citizen of US, residing at 3515 Ansley Park Drive, Suwanee, GA 30024, Craig W. Buscema, a citizen of the US, residing at 9971 Devonshire Street, Douglasville, GA 30315, Thomas D. Graham, a citizen of the US, residing at 11714 Flynn Court, Winter Garden, FL 34787, Robert Bradley Teany, a citizen of the US, residing at 16500 Bayridge Drive, Clermont, FL 34711, and Amer Aganovic, a citizen of the US, residing at 724 Hardwood Circle, Orlando, FL 32828, (now hereafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have invented certain new and useful METHODS AND A MACHINE FOR FORMING A SHELF-READY SHIPPER DISPLAY SYSTEM, for which an application for letters patent for the United States was filed on December 19, 2014, as Application No. 62/094,241, and for which an application for letters patent for the United States was filed on December 14, 2015, as Application No. 14/968,404.

AND WHEREAS, WestRock Shared Services, LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 504 Thrasher Street, Norcross, GA, 30071, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed and in and to all priority rights and any letters patent that may be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, with good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application, including all priority rights and the right to claim priority, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and any application claiming priority therefrom, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended. And for the same consideration, Assignor(s) hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors. legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Utility application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

Furthermore, Assignor(s) hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Office for recordation of this document:

WestRock Shared Services, LLC

All practitioners associated with United States Patent Office Customer Number 66061.

This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America.

AND Assignor(s) acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention, and all priority rights related thereto, to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

20 15. ASSIGNOR David G. Couture Type or Print Name ASSIGNEE: WestRock Shared Services, LLC Neil G. Cohen Print Name WITNESS On this _______, 2015, before me personally appeared David G. Couture, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Type or Print Name

WestRock Shared Services, LLC

All practitioners associated with United States Patent Office Customer Number 66061.

This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America.

AND Assignor(s) acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention, and all priority rights related thereto, to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>/O</u> day of <u>FEBEVARY</u> , 20/6.
ASSIGNOR
Inventor Signature
Craig W. Buscema Type or Print Name
Type of I fill Name
ASSIGNEE: WestRock Shared Services, LLC
LO M. C.
Signature
Neil G. Cohen
Print Name
<u>WITNESS</u>
On this 10 day of Feb , 2016, before me personally
appeared Craig W. Buscema, personally known to me, and acknowledged the
execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose herein
set forth,
Margaret Buscema
Signature of Witness
Margaret Byscema
Type or Bright Name

WestRock Shared Services, LLC

All practitioners associated with United States Patent Office Customer Number 66061.

This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America.

AND Assignor(s) acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention, and all priority rights related thereto, to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand the 20/6.	his <u>&</u> day of <u>January</u> ,
ASSIGNOR Inventor Signature	PAMALA R. KANNER MY COMMISSION # F 933428
Thomas D. Graham Type or Print Name	EXPIRES: July 24, 2017 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services
ASSIGNEE: WestRock Shared Services, LLC	
LDA 92-	
Signature	
Neil G. Cohen Print Name	
WITNESS	
On this 6 day of January	, 20 /6, before me personally
appeared Thomas D. Graham, personally known	
execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act	and deed for the purpose herein
set forth.	alo Rhanner
Signature of PAMALA R. KANNER MY COMMISSION # FF 933428 EXPIRES: July 24, 2017 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services Type or Prin	da R Kanner

WestRock Shared Services, LLC

All practitioners associated with United States Patent Office Customer Number 66061.

This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America.

AND Assignor(s) acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention, and all priority rights related thereto, to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

20 <u>16</u> .		this day of_	3
ASSIGNOR			
S			
Inventor Signature	munity.		
***************************************	e .		
Robert Bradley Teany	***************************************		
Type or Print Name			
ASSIGNEE: WestRock Shared Service	s, LLC		
Signature			
Neil G. Cohen			
Print Name	······································	•	
<u>WITNESS</u>			
On this day of		, 20 , before	e me personally
ppeared Robert Bradley Teany, po			
	•		
	this/her free ac	t and deed for the	purpose herein
xecution of the foregoing assignment as	o montor nee ac		
xecution of the foregoing assignment as et forth.	mornor nee ac		
	Signature of		

WestRock Shared Services, LLC

All practitioners associated with United States Patent Office Customer Number 66061.

This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America.

AND Assignor(s) acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention, and all priority rights related thereto, to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

-



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID G. COUTURE	12/21/2015
CRAIG W. BUSCEMA	02/10/2016
THOMAS D. GRAHAM	01/06/2016
ROBERT BRADLEY TEANY	02/02/2016
AMER AGANOVIC	01/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTROCK SHARED SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	504 THRASHER STREET
City:	NORCROSS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
	16717818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307 **Phone:** 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 2:
ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP
Address Line 4:
ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23003-USCONC1A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. FITZGERALD
Signature:	/Daniel M. Fitzgerald/
Date:	12/17/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=23003-USCONC1a_Assignment_17DEC2019#page1.tif source=23003-USCONC1a_Assignment_17DEC2019#page2.tif source=23003-USCONC1a_Assignment_17DEC2019#page3.tif source=23003-USCONC1a_Assignment_17DEC2019#page4.tif source=23003-USCONC1a_Assignment_17DEC2019#page5.tif source=23003-USCONC1a_Assignment_17DEC2019#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5872872 **Receipt Date:** 12/17/2019

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT